James A. Dubant

(1869 – 23 Jan 1942)

Dubant, James A. On Friday, January 23, 1942, at his residence 603 C st. s.w., James A. Dubant, beloved husband of Mary Dubant (nee Casey). Funeral from the chapel of P.A. Taltavull, 436 7th st. s.w., on Monday, January 26, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, January 27, 1942, p. A8

James A. DuBant Buried; Retired U.S. Worker

James A. DuBant, who died Friday at his home, 603 C street S.W., was buried yesterday in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. DuBant, a Washingtonian, was connected with the Food Administration under former President Hoover. When the agency terminated its work he went to the Treasury Department, from which he was retired several years ago.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Mary J. DuBant; a brother, Frank B. DuBant; a brother, Frank S. DuBant of Los Angeles, and two sisters, Miss M.A. DuBant and Mrs. Grace D. Cornish, of this city.

The Washington Post, April 22, 1890, p. 1

His Head Was A Target

Mr. Dubant Says He was Fired at by Captain Duble

James A. Dubant has sworn out a warrant for the arrest of Capt. John A. Duble, of 319 Missouri avenue, charging him with assault and battery with intent to kill.

Dubant has a stable, in which he keeps a cow, not far from the captain's premises, and he charges that on last Thursday the captain came to him and said the cow was kept in the stable in violation of the law. Words followed and Dubant ordered the captain out of the stable, and when he went out the captain told Dubant to wait for him a few minutes. When he closed the stable he looked over the alley wall, and as he did so Captain Duble shot at him, the bullet striking the wall.

The warrant has been placed in the hands of the police, but has not yet been served.